Rule 2.1‘18

'

Form 2.35B
The insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from Administration to Dissolution

2.35B
Name of Company Company number
Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited 5814961
" {in the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division
Leeds District Registry 2044 of 2008

(a) Insert name(s) and
address(es)
of administrator(s)

(b) Insert name and address
of

registered office of company
(c} Insert date of appointment

{d) Insert name of applicant /
appointor

We, lan Schofield and Charles Escott of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 6 Queen
Street, Leeds, LS1 2TW

having been appointed Joint Administrators of Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited, C/o
PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 2TW
on 6 January 2009 by the directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 apply.

We attach a copy of the final progpess report.

Signed
Joint Administrator

Dated l& @6 %ﬁ_

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you

do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will

be visible to searchers of the public
record.

I

16/10/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

James Kershaw
PKF (UK) LLP

Pannell House
6 Queen Street
Leeds

LS1 2TW

Tel 0113 228 0000

ned this form please send it
the Registrar of Companies

ll en you have completed and
799

mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX33050 Cardiff




PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

Our Ref: ADM/4013849/0100/1CS/AMR/JK

13 October 2009

Dear Sirs
Miller Property {Doncaster) Limited (“the Company”) — In Administration

Final report to creditors on the progress of the Administration and notice of move from
Administration to Dissolution in accordance with Paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

I refer to the appointment of Charles Escott and myself as Joint Administrators of the above Company
on 6 January 2009.

| write to provide creditors with a final progress report on the conduct of the Administration for the
period 6 July 2009 to 9 October 2009, and to give notice of the move from Administration to
Dissolution.

Please note, this report should be read in conjunction with previous reports issued to creditors.
Overview

The Company was a non-trading entity established to hold the lease over premises situated at Miller
House, Shaw Lane, Doncaster. The premises were also occupied by two subsidiaries, Miller Brothers
Retail Ltd ("MBR") and Miller Stores (Doncaster) Ltd (*MSD").

The Company's principal asset was a deposit of £30,000 held by the landlord. However, given the rent
arrears (£20,000) and likely dilapidations claim from the landlord, it was determined that this had no
value for the benefit of the creditors.

Direct tel 0113 228 4115 | Direct fax 0113 228 4242

Emai} james. kershaw@uk.pkf.com | www.pkf.co.uk

PKF (UK) LLP | Pannell House | 6 Queen Street | Leeds | LS12TW | DX 706966 Leeds Park Square

Important notice Partners and stafl of PKF (UK) LLP acting as administrative receivers or administrators contract without personal liabitity. All insolvency appointment takers of

PKF {UK) LLP are authonsed by The Institute of Chartered Accountants in Englardd and Walas, except R Barclay, A Buchanan and B Jackson who are authorised by The
Institute of Charterad Accountants of Scolland.

PKF (UK} LLP is a fimited fiability partnership registered in England and VWales with registered number OC310487. ( 1\}
- YR 4

A fist of members' names is open to inspeciion at Farringdon Place, 20 Farringdon Road, London EC 1M 3AP, the principal place of business and registered
office. PKF (UK) LLP is authorised and regulated by ihe Financial Services Authority for investment business eclivities. PKF (UK) LLP is a mermber firm of the
PKF Internaticnal Limited network of legally independent firms and does not accept any responsibility or liability for the actions or inactions on the part of any -

other individua) member firm or firms. INVESTOR IN PEOPLE




In addition, in view of the arrears and potential dilapidations claim noted above, the lease was also
considered to have no value.

Secured Creditors

As previously reported, HSBC Bank PLC (“HSBC") hold a fixed and floating charge over the Company
and its associate companies, which was created on 15 August 20086.

As at the date of appointment, HSBC were owed £12,000.

There is no prospect of a distribution to HSBC under its security with the Company. it is, however
likely that HSBC will be repaid in full under its security with its associated company, MBR.

Unsecured Creditors

In accordance with the directors’ statement of affairs, claims from unsecured creditors are estimated to
total £330,000. It should be noted however that this figure takes into account the rent arrears and
potential dilapidations claim from the landlord. .

The Joint Administrators have to date received unsecured claims totalling £22.

Unfortunately, there are no funds in the estate to make a distribution to the unsecured creditors.
Receipts and Payments Account

A copy of the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account as at 9 October 2009 is attached
for your information. As you will see, there have been no receipts or payments in respect of this
Administration.

Joint Administrators Remuneration

The Joint Administrators’ and their staff have incurred time costs of £8,339 as at 9 October 2009. This
represents 45 hours at an average hourly rate of £185. A copy of the Joint Administrators’ detailed

time costs summary as at 9 October 2008 is attached for your information.

The Joint Administrators have not raised any invoices in respect of their time costs which were
approved by creditors at the meeting held on 13 March 2008.

Given that the Company has no realisable assets, the Joint Administrators time costs will therefore be
written off in this matter.

Other Matters

The Joint Administrators intend to move the Company from Administration to Dissclution in
accordance with Schedule B1 of the Insclvency Act 1986, paragraph 84(1) and their proposals
submitted to creditors on 25 February 2009.

The necessary forms will be submitted to the Registrar of Companies and to Court separately
requesting that the Company be dissolved.




Please find enclosed the following attachments to accompany this report:-

1. Form 2.358, “Notice of move from Administration to Dissolution”.

2. Statutory Information.

3. Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account as at 9 October 2009.
4, Joint Administrators' Detailed Time Costs Summary as at 8 October 2009.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact James Kershaw on 0113
228 4115.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited

| C Schofield
Joint Administrator

Enc



Rule 2.118 Form 2.35B

- . The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from Administration to Dissolution
2.35B

Name of Company Company number

Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited 5814961

" |in the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division

Leeds District Registry 2044 of 2008

{a) Insert name(s) and
address(es)
of administrator(s)

(b} Insert name and address
of

registered office of company
(c) Insert date of appeintment

(d) Insert name of applicant /
appointor

We, lan Schofield and Charies Escott of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 6 Queen
Street, Leeds, LS1 2TW

having been appointed Joint Administrators of Milter Property (Doncaster) Limited, Clo
PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, LS1 2TW
on 6 January 2009 by the directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the
Insclvency Act 1986 apply.

We attach a copy of the final proggess regoit.

Signed ’é/
Joint Administrator

Dated ]g @E, %’D‘e"

Contact Details:

You do not have {o give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you

James Kershaw
PKF (UK) LLP

do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the

Pannell House
6 Queen Street

form.,

The contact information that you give Leeds
will

be visible to searchers of the public LS12TW
record.

Tel 0113 228 0000

1en you have completed and
ned this form please send it
the Registrar of Companies

mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX33050 Cardiff




Statutory Information

Miller Property {Doncaster) Limited - In Administration

Court Details

Trading Name and Address

Registered Office

Directors

Shareholder(s)

Accountants

Bankers

High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Leeds District Registry
No. 2044 of 2008

Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited
Miller House

Shaw Lane

Doncaster

DN2 45Q

PKF (UK) LLP
Pannell House
6 Queen Street
Leeds
LS12TW

Mr M A Foster

Mr K G Lemond

Miller Brothers Retail Limited
Baker Tilly

HSBC Bank PLC




Miller Property (Doncaster) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administratorss’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 09/10/2009

NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.02 13 October 2008 09:19



alwoHAousAjosu| g A1oA029Y " 83eI0dI0/SB0IAIRS IMd PN 00 P Mmm
=116 e)sqem 417 (MN) M d eyl Jo uondes Adusajosu| pue K1aAo28y sjelodio) ays uo Uaas aq Ued sas) 0} apinB u0)paId ayy Jo Adod Jayun; v

8joN
6Z'5t ££°6CE'8 6E°8¢ 000 0c' L 0L's Sigjol
Ge'Ll GE'861'E St'6 000 og's 092 adue|dwo) Loymels
or'e6 0L452'} G8p 000 G6'E 090 uonensIuIWpY [E1BUSH
0L0 ov'sol 050 000 020 000 Buipuog pue asvesnsu)
SLe WJAVA 44 SLL 000 000 00'L SJo|pal) |eljualsjald uoN
S8'9 SPETL'L S8'S 000 050 050 ¥OM VAAD
590 0e'e6 S9°0 coo 000 ' 000 So|Iqe xe| suap|oH @210
e 96'82¢ ¥6L 00’0 050 000 Bupiaiysen
510 ST SLQ 000 000 000 Bullg 2 sauewwng sy
Se'l A TAY 090 000 Tl 050 Bunojiuop g Buiuueld
ST 0S'19¢ Sc't 000 000 000 uonajdwon ases
050 05684 000 000 000 050 maindy iebeuep Joluag Jouped
SJH 3 SJH SIH SJH SiH

leyoL oddngpojesisidiwplunupy 1ojuag/losi/ Jabeuew Jojosuig/ieuled

600Z 1840300 6 03 AuewINgG 1502 8w pajieleQ
uonensiuiwpy uj - paywi (1e3sesuoq) Auadosd o



